-			Lee County			nissioners			
1 DECLE	CUDD MACON		A	genda Item	Summary		Blue Shee	et No. 20040708	
	STED MOTIO		10 T1 D	oi con Cirto I	1 T		D 0.00		
responsive/i	responsible bidd etion time of 210	er meeting al	l bidding requ	airements, G	ulf Paving C	o. Inc. for	e Department of Tra the not-to-exceed a	ansportation to the lowest mount of \$816,667.85, with a	
WHY ACT	ION IS NECE	SSARY: Boa	ırd approval 1	equired.					
			••	•					
WHAT AC	TION ACCOM	IPLISHES: 1	Provides a co	ntractor to p	erform const	ruction of o	concrete sidewalk a	nd associated drainage	
improvemei	nts.			_				<b>3</b> *	
	TMENTAL CA	TEGORY:				3.	MEETING DAT	E:	
09. Transpo COMM	ortation ISSION DISTR	ICT #:		06	$\mathcal{I}\mathcal{B}$		06-	-22-2004	
. <u>AGENDA</u> :			5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: (Specify)			6.	6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:		
x co	ONSENT		STAT	TITE			. COMMISSIONE	7 <b>D</b>	
ADMINISTRATIVE			ORDINANCE				B. DEPARTMENT Transportation		
APPEALS			X ADMIN. CODE AC-4-4				C. DIVISION		
	BLIC		ОТН	ER			BY: Scott Gilb	ertson, Director	
	ALK ON	<b>.</b>							
7. BACKG	ME REQUIRE	D:	<u> </u>						
		tation submit	ted a request	to Contracts	Managemen	nt to obtain	hide for the Laurel	Deixo Sidouralle	
The Department of Transportation submitted a request to Contracts Management to obtain bids for the Laurel Drive Sidewalk improvements. The expected cost of the widening of lanes required the use of the formal sealed bid procedure.									
Funds will b	Department of Too., Inc., for the eavailable in action 1. Bid Tabula 2. Department EMENT RECO	count numbe ation t Recommend	rs: 20600230  Ilation of Awa	\$816,667.8.	5, with a fina and 206002	1 project co	ompletion time of 2	onsive/responsible bidder, 10 calendar days.	
			9. <u>R</u> 1	ECOMMEN	DED APPR	ROVAL:			
A Department	B Purchasing	C Human	D Other	E			F	G	
Director	or Contracts	Resources	Other	County Attorney		Budg ( <b>A</b> s	et Services	County Manager	
Visi	200		BAP	11/1/15;	/i OA	OM'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GC	
12/27		NI/A	(4)(C)	( ho	" hin in	1/2/	Mr. Deli	$\alpha$	
11//	02	N/A		李仙儿	المن المراجعة	6/9/04	6/9/69	6.8.04	
0. <u>COMM</u>	ISSION ACTIO	<u>)N</u> :				J	<del></del>		
RECEIVED BY									
APPROVED DENIED					Rec. by CoAtty				
		RED	Date	Date: 49/0 A					
		ОТНЕ			11 -		COUNTY	4DM111	
				1 192	13 am		FORWARI	DED TO: PL	
				For	warded To:		470-	04	
				<b>4</b>	such C	P. 	9 on	1	
				<b>.</b>	assume white a page	Į.		- <del></del>	

## LEE COUNTY BID TABULATION SHEET FOR LAUREL DRIVE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO.: B-04-19		DATE: May 26, 2004
CONTRACTOR	BID BOND	TOTAL NOT-TO- EXCEED AMOUNT
Gulf Paving Co. Inc. Mr. Tim Louse P.O. Box 1584 Fort Myers, FL 33902 Phone: 239-334-3652 Fax: 239-334-0940	\$45,000.00	\$ 816,667.85
Neubert Construction Services Inc. Mr. Robert W. Neubert P.O. Box 2503 Fort Myers, FL 33902-2503 Phone: 239-332-8800 Fax: 239-332-1991	\$45,000.00	\$1,427,329.85*
Cougar Contracting Specialties, Inc. Mr. Tim J. Hurley 13350 Rickenbacker Pkwy. Fort Myers, FL 33913 Phone: 239-225-0565 Fax: 239-225-0564	\$45,000.00	\$1,111,776.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. Mr. Paul Moriarty 5121 Castello Drive, Suite 2 Naples, FL 34103 Phone: 239-435-7200 Fax: 239-435-7202	\$45,000.00	\$1,012,659.95
Belair Builders, Inc. Mr. Ralph C. Andrew III 6220 Taylor Rd. Suite 106 Naples, FL 34109 Phone: 239-513-1300	0.45.000.00	

\$ 831,964.42

\$45,000.00

Fax: 239-513-2131

<sup>\*</sup>Corrected Amount



## DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## Memo

To: Cindy Logan, Contracts Manager

From: Don DeBerry, P. E., Senior Project Manager

Date: June 1, 2004

**Re:** Laurel Drive Sidewalk Improvements – B-04-19

We have reviewed the Bid Tabulation sheets for the above referenced project, and based on the Contractor's unit prices, Gulf Paving Company, Inc. is the apparent low bidder at \$816,667.85. It is our recommendation to award Gulf Paving Company, Inc. the project.

200 11 6 5 3 7 54